Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Immunization J&K

Barzulla Srinagar Behind Bone & Joint Hospital (Srinagar)01942956561/ Camp office Near Sainik School, Nagrota Jammu -.01912955361

Subject:- Re-constitution of the Internal Complaint Committee under Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressed) Act, 2013.

Addendum to order No:-557-JK(DFW) of 2023 Dated:-11-12-2023

The details of email ID with cell number of the members of the Committee constituted vide this office order No:-557-JK(DFW) of 2023 dated:-11-12-2023 issued under endorsement No:-DFW-Est/Women Grievance/5292-6305 dated:-11-12-2023, in supersession of all previous orders on the subject in pursuance of Section 4(11) of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention and Redressed) act, 2013, is shown against each member, as under, for record and reference:-

Division	Designation.	Status in the Committee	Mobile No.	Email ID
Jammu Division	Assistant Director Family Welfare MCH & Imm. Jammu	Presiding Officer	9419253372	adfamilywelfare@gmail.com
	State Expended Programme Immunization Officer J&K.	Member	9469130895	sepiojk@ gmail.com
	Assistant Legal Remembrance/ District Litigation Officer Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K.	Member Secretary	9596454708	Masroorhassan651@gmail.com
	Warden, Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K	Member	9419649983	anitaraina20@gmail.com
	Senior Assistant., Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K	Member	9622090019	shabirrather123@gmail.com
Kashmir Division	Assistant Director Family Welfare MCH & Imm. Kashmir.		9682369656	adfwkashmir@gmail.com
	Audio Visual Officer, Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K	Member	9622684533	rehila@gmail.com

19 40 V

28 M22



	Assistant Legal Remembrance/ District Litigation Officer Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K.	Member Secretary	9596454708	Masroorhassan651@gmail.com
	Head Assistant, Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K	Member	9622190975	nusratjan507@gmail.com
	Senior Assistant., Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Imm. J&K	Member	7006282768	zahoorchasti@gmail.com

Sd/-(Dr. Tabasum Jabeen) **Director**,

Family Welfare MCH & Immunization, J&K

No:- DFW-Est/Women Grievance/ 6570 - 83

Dated:-

03 /01/20214.

Copy for information to the:-

01-Administrative Secretary to Government (H&ME) J&K Civil Sectt. Jammu/Sgr.

01- Assistant Director Family Welfare MCH & Immunization Jammu/Kashmir .

02- State Expanded Programme Immunization Officer J&K.

03- Deputy Legal Remembrance, Social Welfare Department Civil sectt. J&K.

04- Private Secretary to Secretary, Department of Law, Justice and PA.

05- Audio Visual Officer Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K.

- 06- Assistant Legal Remembrance/District Litigation Officer Family Welfare MCH & Immunization 3&K.
- 07- All concerned.
- 08- Dedicated website www.dfwjk.co.in for uploading.

09- O.B file

(Hilal Ahmed Wani)
Administrative Officer

Family Welfare MCH & Immunization (JK)